British Summer Championships Male 50 Freestyle 17/18

Rank

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

14
15
16
17
18

20
21
22
23
24

Member
787611
1394772
1299087
469077
837746
369010
826202
519822
515970
386769
432464
451501
891928
966276
860786
534756
808604
514222
836921
1115931
731594
816456
881836
723912

Name

Lewis Fraser
Federico Burdisso
Joseph Page
Myles Stirk

Harry Constantine
Daniel Savage
Archie Goodburn
Adam Metcalf
Ewan Smith
Harry Stacey

Neil Wylie
Benjamin Martin
Thomas Carswell
Hamish Skillman
James Grimmond
Jack To

Anton Akopian
Lewis Kerrod
Sam Phippen
Sam Dailley

Jake Clappison
Charlie Poole
Jonathan Milner
James Watson

Ranked Club
Swansea Aq
Mt Kelly
Havant & Wat
Co Leeds
Hatfield
Northampton
Warrender Ba
Ellesmere Co
Woking
Aberdeen Per
Prescot
Pioneer 79
Tadcaster
Millfield
Hailsham

Co Sheffield
Ealing

Co Leicester
Wycombe Dist
Mt Kelly

Co Manch Aq
Co Leicester
Co Leeds
Plymouth Lea

British Summer Championships Male 100 Freestyle 17/18

Rank

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

19
20
21

Member
1394772
752857
837746
826202
519822
514222
469077
369010
1299087
386769
432464
493809
835853
813815
808604
821422
744346
881836
1115931
966276
723912

Name

Federico Burdisso
Luke Turley
Harry Constantine
Archie Goodburn
Adam Metcalf
Lewis Kerrod
Myles Stirk
Daniel Savage
Joseph Page
Harry Stacey

Neil Wylie

Adam Davies
Joe Watt

Ryan Retson
Anton Akopian
Matthew George
Joel Thompson
Jonathan Milner
Sam Dailley
Hamish Skillman
James Watson

Ranked Club
Mt Kelly
Hatfield
Hatfield
Warrender Ba
Ellesmere Co
Co Leicester
Co Leeds
Northampton
Havant & Wat
Aberdeen Per
Prescot
Plymouth Lea
Co Glasgow
Grangemouth
Ealing

Co Salford
Ellesmere Co
Co Leeds

Mt Kelly
Millfield
Plymouth Lea

Age
18
17
18
18
18
18
17
17
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
17
18
18
17
18
17
17
18

Age
17
18
18
17
17
18
18
18
18
18
18
17
18
18
17
18
17
17
17
18
18

Time
23.28
23.29
23.51
23.68
23.69
23.71
23.77
23.85
23.88

23.9
23.91
23.94
23.94
23.98
24.12
24.15
24.16

24.2

24.2
24.38

24.4
24.41
24.43
24.45

Time
50.89
51.14
51.27
51.76
51.87
51.99
52.02
52.04
52.05
52.13
52.17
52.22
52.32
52.35
52.44
52.62
52.63
52.63
52.65
52.75
52.77



22
23
24

816456
708362
515970

Charlie Poole
Harley Beentjes
Ewan Smith

Co Leicester
Wigan
Woking

British Summer Championships Male 200 Freestyle 17/18

Rank
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16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

Member
837746
880981
752857
552903
826202
386769

1394772
816456
514222
744346

1299087
813815
708362
519822
817594
835481

1104545
469077
463741
734138
804218
526624

1115931
884253

Name

Harry Constantine
Jakob Goodman
Luke Turley
Samuel Osborne
Archie Goodburn
Harry Stacey
Federico Burdisso
Charlie Poole
Lewis Kerrod

Joel Thompson
Joseph Page
Ryan Retson
Harley Beentjes
Adam Metcalf
Billy Pettit

Taylor Lovelock
Santos Villalon
Myles Stirk

Brandon Budd-Thomas

Jamie Scholes
Elliot Pickford
Ben Hooper
Sam Dailley
Fraser Agnew

Ranked Club
Hatfield
Millfield
Hatfield

Co Birm'ham
Warrender Ba
Aberdeen Per
Mt Kelly

Co Leicester
Co Leicester
Ellesmere Co
Havant & Wat
Grangemouth
Wigan
Ellesmere Co
Ellesmere Co
Hillingdon
Millfield

Co Leeds
Swansea Aq
Co Peterboro
Wirral Metro
Hillingdon
Mt Kelly

Dyce

British Summer Championships Male 400 Freestyle 17/18

Rank
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Member
752857
880981
552903
826202
734138
837746
816456
542004
922737
719756
903126
708362
461546
821422
744346
463741
813815

Name

Luke Turley
Jakob Goodman
Samuel Osborne
Archie Goodburn
Jamie Scholes
Harry Constantine
Charlie Poole
Max Murphy
George Barber
Archie Plowman
Scott Provan
Harley Beentjes
Benjamin Prosser
Matthew George
Joel Thompson

Brandon Budd-Thomas

Ryan Retson

Ranked Club
Hatfield
Millfield

Co Birm'ham
Warrender Ba
Co Peterboro
Hatfield

Co Leicester
Co Milton K
Royal Wolv
Northampton
Co Salford
Wigan
Wycombe Dist
Co Salford
Ellesmere Co
Swansea Aq
Grangemouth

17
18
18

Age
18
18
18
17
17
18
17
17
18
17
18
18
18
17
17
18
17
18
18
18
18
18
17
17

Age
18
18
17
17
18
18
17
18
17
17
17
18
18
18
17
18
18

52.84
52.86
52.98

Time

1:51.00
1:51.10
1:51.22
1:52.90
1:53.10
1:53.57
1:53.68
1:54.63
1:55.05
1:55.10
1:55.31
1:55.32
1:55.47
1:55.48
1:55.48
1:55.74
1:55.80
1:55.85
1:55.91
1:55.93
1:55.98
1:55.99
1:56.04
1:56.06

Time

3:54.37
3:55.65
3:57.51
4:01.29
4:02.12
4:03.78
4:03.94
4:03.99
4:04.24
4:04.33
4:05.36
4:05.46
4:06.14
4:06.21
4:06.34
4:06.66
4:06.69



18
19
20
21
22
23
24

British Summer Championships Male 800 Freestyle 17/18

Rank
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British Summer Championships Male 1500 Freestyle 17/18

Rank
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817594
760898
520931
709049
881037
765730
771595

Member
752857
880981
552903
542004
760898
734138
816456
520931
708362
709049
765730
903126
922737
809144
461546
719756
778088
723189

Member
412404
880981
734138
552903
542004
708362
760898
922737
463741
719756
520931
744346
752857
750950
442015
726835
827663
709049

Billy Pettit
Adam Wilson
Hector Pardoe
Max Jelfs

Fraser Allison
Daniel Ferguson
James Cross

Name

Luke Turley
Jakob Goodman
Samuel Osborne
Max Murphy
Adam Wilson
Jamie Scholes
Charlie Poole
Hector Pardoe
Harley Beentjes
Max Jelfs

Daniel Ferguson
Scott Provan
George Barber
Jacob Butterfield
Benjamin Prosser
Archie Plowman
Myles Turner
Adam Hall

Name

Nathan Hughes
Jakob Goodman
Jamie Scholes
Samuel Osborne
Max Murphy
Harley Beentjes
Adam Wilson
George Barber

Brandon Budd-Thomas

Archie Plowman
Hector Pardoe
Joel Thompson
Luke Turley
Jack Buswell

Marshall lllingworth

Daniel Marotta
Jamie McCaffray
Max Jelfs

Ellesmere Co
Newcastle
Ellesmere Co
Hatfield
Warrender Ba
Trojan

Wigan BEST

Ranked Club
Hatfield
Millfield

Co Birm'ham
Co Milton K
Newcastle

Co Peterboro
Co Leicester
Ellesmere Co
Wigan
Hatfield
Trojan

Co Salford
Royal Wolv
Co Leeds
Wycombe Dist
Northampton
West Suffolk
Gloucester

Ranked Club
Hatfield
Millfield

Co Peterboro
Co Birm'ham
Co Milton K
Wigan
Newcastle
Royal Wolv
Swansea Aq
Northampton
Ellesmere Co
Ellesmere Co
Hatfield
Northampton
Co Glasgow
Swansea Aq
Modernian
Hatfield

17

17
17
18
17
18

Age
18
18
17
18
17
18
17
17
18
17
17
17
17
18
18
17
18
17

Age
18
18
18
17
18
18
17
17
18
17
17
17
18
17
18
17
17
17

4:07.10
4:07.17
4:07.18
4:08.18
4:08.27
4:08.34
4:09.27

Time

8:10.21
8:15.60
8:18.19
8:22.19
8:25.33
8:25.41
8:27.19
8:28.43
8:34.14
8:35.54
8:36.28
8:37.92
8:38.25
8:38.97
8:39.27
8:39.61
8:40.22
8:40.57

Time

15:33.12
15:43.25
15:53.31
15:59.58
16:04.85
16:12.83
16:13.44
16:13.76
16:14.94
16:16.41
16:18.99
16:20.46
16:20.68
16:20.77
16:22.05
16:24.37
16:24.39
16:26.03



British Summer Championships Male 50 Breaststroke 17/18

Rank
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21
22
23

Member
762178
826202
787611
758521
791458
900255
826254
836218
519822
783117
809674
814072
858784
913703
744346
834686
821934
809757
848218
743615
544500
831109
949448
867228

Name

Gregory Butler
Archie Goodburn
Lewis Fraser
Oliver Taverner
Callum Smart
Callum Richards
Max Hagan
Morgan Newman
Adam Metcalf
Tommy Donovan
Kyle Booth
Connor Bryan
Harry Devlin
James King

Joel Thompson
Kacper Dluzak
Ross Neally
Samuel Neeld
Gregor Barnett
Matthew Rogers
Kenan Yeung
Oliver Weston
Bradley Newman
Toby Arnold

Ranked Club
Co Derby
Warrender Ba
Swansea Aq
Mt Kelly

Co Oxford
AST Burnham
Co Glasgow
Plymouth Lea
Ellesmere Co
Anaconda

Co Cardiff

Co Oxford
York City
Weston S M
Ellesmere Co
Duns

Co Glasgow
Wrekin Coll
Elgin
Bromley
Preston
Poole

Co Cardiff
Derventio

Age
18
17
18
17
18
18
17
18
17
17
17
18
18
18
17
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
17
17

British Summer Championships Male 100 Breaststroke 17/18

Rank
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14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

Member
826202
762178
809674
787611
791458
858784
814072
758521
949448
500497
809757
519822

1254345
867228
744346
743615

1395227
913703
876827
826254
544500

Name

Archie Goodburn
Gregory Butler
Kyle Booth

Lewis Fraser
Callum Smart
Harry Devlin
Connor Bryan
Oliver Taverner
Bradley Newman
Joshua Pemberton
Samuel Neeld
Adam Metcalf
Andrew Macintosh
Toby Arnold

Joel Thompson
Matthew Rogers
Liam Davis
James King

Tom Beagley
Max Hagan
Kenan Yeung

Ranked Club
Warrender Ba
Co Derby

Co Cardiff
Swansea Aq
Co Oxford
York City

Co Oxford

Mt Kelly

Co Cardiff
Derventio
Wrekin Coll
Ellesmere Co
Eastkilbride
Derventio
Ellesmere Co
Bromley
Plymouth Lea
Weston S M
Plymouth Lea
Co Glasgow
Preston

Age
17
18
17
18
18
18
18
17
17
18
18
17
17
17
17
18
18
18
18
17
18

Time
28.48
28.51
29.25
29.31
29.35
29.72
29.76
29.82
29.84
29.92
29.98
30.08
30.12
30.14
30.19

30.2
30.23
30.26
30.26
30.26
30.39

30.4
30.46
30.46

Time

1:03.02
1:03.36
1:03.47
1:03.51
1:03.65
1:03.84
1:04.28
1:05.20
1:05.49
1:05.60
1:05.68
1:05.85
1:05.98
1:06.01
1:06.07
1:06.11
1:06.15
1:06.30
1:06.36
1:06.47
1:06.54



22
23
24

881836
836218
821934

Jonathan Milner
Morgan Newman
Ross Neally

Co Leeds
Plymouth Lea
Co Glasgow

17
18
18

British Summer Championships Male 200 Breaststroke 17/18

Rank
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Member
791458
809674
762178
814072
743615
412404
826202
949448
858784
864596

1254345
1395227
500497
765730
876827
881037
761755
844813
881836
904486
913703
951857
758521
809757

Name

Callum Smart

Kyle Booth
Gregory Butler
Connor Bryan
Matthew Rogers
Nathan Hughes
Archie Goodburn
Bradley Newman
Harry Devlin
James Bilbao
Andrew Macintosh
Liam Davis

Joshua Pemberton
Daniel Ferguson
Tom Beagley
Fraser Allison

Ben Harrison
Alexander Borisov
Jonathan Milner
Mykhaylo Rozenfeld
James King

Tomas Webb
Oliver Taverner
Samuel Neeld

Ranked Club
Co Oxford

Co Cardiff

Co Derby

Co Oxford
Bromley
Hatfield
Warrender Ba
Co Cardiff
York City
Ellesmere Co
Eastkilbride
Plymouth Lea
Derventio
Trojan
Plymouth Lea
Warrender Ba
Mt Kelly
Camden Swiss
Co Leeds

Co Sheffield
Weston S M
Haverfordwes
Mt Kelly
Wrekin Coll

British Summer Championships Male 50 Butterfly 17/18

Rank

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

Member
787611
369010

1394772
1115931
1104545
526624
1394784
1132364
880981
515970
826202
1299087
828188
723912
891928
432464
514222

Name

Lewis Fraser
Daniel Savage
Federico Burdisso
Sam Dailley
Santos Villalon
Ben Hooper
Alessandro Burdisso
Alex Mason
Jakob Goodman
Ewan Smith
Archie Goodburn
Joseph Page
Daniel Morley
James Watson
Thomas Carswell
Neil Wylie

Lewis Kerrod

Ranked Club
Swansea Aq
Northampton
Mt Kelly

Mt Kelly
Millfield
Hillingdon

Mt Kelly

Mt Kelly
Millfield
Woking
Warrender Ba
Havant & Wat
Derwentside
Plymouth Lea
Tadcaster
Prescot

Co Leicester

Age
18
17
18
18
18
18
17
17
18
17
17
18
18
17
18
18
18
17
17
17
18
18
17
18

Age
18
18
17
17
17
18
18
17
18
18
17
18
17
18
18
18
18

1:06.66
1:06.73
1:06.80

Time

2:17.81
2:18.08
2:18.36
2:18.80
2:19.31
2:19.62
2:19.66
2:20.92
2:21.30
2:21.55
2:22.18
2:23.13
2:23.48
2:23.66
2:23.72
2:23.94
2:23.95
2:24.20
2:24.40
2:24.72
2:25.18
2:25.19
2:25.47
2:25.71

Time
24.68
24.73
24.92
25.19
25.27
25.28
25.31
25.35
25.39

25.4
25.42
25.55
25.57
25.58
25.65
25.71
25.73



18
19
20

23
24

735681
733883
855503
519822
882996
386769
716916

Euan Macmurchie
Alisdair Stout
Alec White

Adam Metcalf
Matthew Titman
Harry Stacey
Giano Napolitano

Douglas

Co Manch Aq
Exeter City
Ellesmere Co
Co Cambridge
Aberdeen Per
Bellshill

British Summer Championships Male 100 Butterfly 17/18

Rank

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

Member
1394772
787611
826202
1115931
369010
1104545
526624
1394784
880981
514222
1299087
733883
778735
881836
534756
821422
723912
1132364
855503
481304
891928
877549
432464
519822

Name

Federico Burdisso
Lewis Fraser
Archie Goodburn
Sam Dailley
Daniel Savage
Santos Villalon
Ben Hooper
Alessandro Burdisso
Jakob Goodman
Lewis Kerrod
Joseph Page
Alisdair Stout
James Woodward
Jonathan Milner
Jack To

Matthew George
James Watson
Alex Mason

Alec White
Christian Tai
Thomas Carswell
Alex Watkinson
Neil Wylie

Adam Metcalf

Ranked Club
Mt Kelly
Swansea Aq
Warrender Ba
Mt Kelly
Northampton
Millfield
Hillingdon
Mt Kelly
Millfield

Co Leicester
Havant & Wat
Co Manch Aq
Hatfield

Co Leeds

Co Sheffield
Co Salford
Plymouth Lea
Mt Kelly
Exeter City
Bourmth Coll
Tadcaster
Warrington W
Prescot
Ellesmere Co

British Summer Championships Male 200 Butterfly 17/18

Rank
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Member
826202
1115931
1394772
762660
526624
880981
821422
1104545
778735
778576
534756
760898
474433

Name

Archie Goodburn
Sam Dailley
Federico Burdisso
Max Jameson
Ben Hooper
Jakob Goodman
Matthew George
Santos Villalon
James Woodward
Kane Murcott
Jack To

Adam Wilson
Christy Moon

Ranked Club
Warrender Ba
Mt Kelly

Mt Kelly
Thanet Swim
Hillingdon
Millfield

Co Salford
Millfield
Hatfield

Royal Wolv
Co Sheffield
Newcastle
Chelsea&West

18
18
17
17
17
18
18

Age
17
18
17
17
18
17
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
17
18
18
18
17
17
17
18
17
18
17

Age
17
17
17
18
18
18
18
17
18
18
18
17
18

25.9
25.94
25.95
25.95
25.95
25.96
26.03

Time

53.4
53.86
55.24

55.3
55.43
55.49
55.62
56.09
56.48

56.5

56.7
56.81
56.88
57.04
57.09
57.18
57.23
57.32
57.35
57.37
57.42
57.57
57.59
57.62

Time

2:01.39
2:03.22
2:03.51
2:03.98
2:04.63
2:04.78
2:04.94
2:05.00
2:05.32
2:05.62
2:06.58
2:06.72
2:06.95



14 922737
15 801040
16 833983
17 779843
18 895950
19 736755
20 761755
21 768592
22 818765
23 716916
24 491206

British Summer Championships Male 50 Backstroke 17/18

Member
1 537642
2 532013
3 1132364
4 793577
5 835853
6
7
8
9

Rank

829450
473709
432464
837746
10 1394784
1115931
12 369010
900255
14 836921
15 734138
514247
17 706904
943755
19 825991
20 734262
21 455081
22 515008
483335
24 1133582

British Summer Championships Male 100 Backstroke 17/18

Rank Member
537642
532013
793577
473709

1104545
469077

5
6
7 455081
8
9

w N -

734138
821422

George Barber
James Macdonald
Jonah Walsh

Joel Weston
Craig Greenock
Owen Richards
Ben Harrison
Harry Whiteman
Robbie Jones
Giano Napolitano
Liam Birrell

Name

Scott Gibson
Joseph Small

Alex Mason
Charlie Brown

Joe Watt

Daniel Clark

Harry Noble

Neil Wylie

Harry Constantine
Alessandro Burdisso
Sam Dailley

Daniel Savage
Callum Richards
Sam Phippen
Jamie Scholes
Alexander Armstrong
Moritz Hoogers
Thomas Clare
Henry Hickson
Jacob Newcombe
Michael Rees

Billy Dewhurst
Matthew Ferguson
Leonids Sarigins

Name

Scott Gibson
Joseph Small
Charlie Brown
Harry Noble
Santos Villalon
Myles Stirk
Michael Rees
Jamie Scholes
Matthew George

Royal Wolv
Warrender Ba
Warrender Ba
Co Leicester
Cumbernauld
Torfaen D

Mt Kelly

Co Peterboro
Tigerslersey
Bellshill

Co Leeds

Ranked Club
Eastkilbride
Ellesmere Co
Mt Kelly

Co Sheffield
Co Glasgow
Prescot

Mt Kelly
Prescot
Hatfield

Mt Kelly

Mt Kelly
Northampton
AST Burnham
Wycombe Dist
Co Peterboro
Guildford Ct
Windsor
teamipswich
Loftus Dol

Mt Kelly
Sutton Cheam
Preston
Woking
Blythe Barra

Ranked Club
Eastkilbride
Ellesmere Co
Co Sheffield
Mt Kelly
Millfield

Co Leeds
Sutton Cheam
Co Peterboro
Co Salford

17
17
18
18
17
17
18
18
17
18
17

Age
18
18
17
17
18
18
17
18
18
18
17
18
18
18
18
17
17
17
18
17
18
17
17
17

Age
18
18
17
17
17
18
18
18
18

2:07.03
2:07.06
2:07.15
2:07.50
2:07.81
2:07.85
2:08.44
2:08.45
2:08.57
2:09.76
2:09.85

Time
26.24
26.39
26.58
26.65
26.74
26.98
27.09

27.2
27.22
27.33
27.33
27.37
27.37
27.41
27.48
27.48
27.51
27.51
27.52
27.54
27.56
27.63
27.63
27.65

Time
56.95
57.12
57.45
57.45
57.61
58.09
58.21
58.22

58.3



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

22
23

1132364
836921
835853
795719
837746
943755
816456
514247
883439
758521
785043
851853
763096
855503
471263

Alex Mason

Sam Phippen

Joe Watt

Nathan McCleave
Harry Constantine
Thomas Clare
Charlie Poole
Alexander Armstrong
Tom Gambold
Oliver Taverner
Adam Wilkes
Harvey Jones
Daniel Jenkins
Alec White

Keir Edgar

Mt Kelly 17
Wycombe Dist 18
Co Glasgow 18
Leatherhead 17
Hatfield 18
teamipswich 17
Co Leicester 17
Guildford Ct 17
Millfield 18
Mt Kelly 17
Co Leicester 18
Stockport Mo 17
Co Oxford 17
Exeter City 17
Bo'ness 17

British Summer Championships Male 200 Backstroke 17/18

Rank
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9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

Member
793577
734138
821422
846108
455081
532013
537642
762660
799669
469077
481373
974829
473709
943755
795719
835853
761755
471263
514247
836921
463741
785043

1104545
883439

Name

Charlie Brown
Jamie Scholes
Matthew George
Marcus Dey
Michael Rees
Joseph Small
Scott Gibson
Max Jameson
Lewis Gilchrist
Myles Stirk
Oliver O'Halleron
Simon Kliment
Harry Noble
Thomas Clare
Nathan McCleave
Joe Watt

Ben Harrison
Keir Edgar
Alexander Armstrong
Sam Phippen

Brandon Budd-Thomas

Adam Wilkes
Santos Villalon
Tom Gambold

Ranked Club Age

Co Sheffield 17
Co Peterboro 18
Co Salford 18
Co Salford 17
Sutton Cheam 18
Ellesmere Co 18
Eastkilbride 18
Thanet Swim 18
Co Oxford 18
Co Leeds 18
Derwentside 18
Co Sheffield 17
Mt Kelly 17
teamipswich 17
Leatherhead 17
Co Glasgow 18
Mt Kelly 18
Bo'ness 17
Guildford Ct 17
Wycombe Dist 18
Swansea Aq 18
Co Leicester 18
Millfield 17
Millfield 18

British Summer Championships Male 200 Individual Medley 17/18

Rank
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Member
826202
744346
880981
481373
761755

Name

Archie Goodburn
Joel Thompson
Jakob Goodman
Oliver O'Halleron
Ben Harrison

Ranked Club Age

Warrender Ba 17
Ellesmere Co 17
Millfield 18
Derwentside 18

Mt Kelly 18

58.48
58.53
58.68

58.7
58.75
58.83
58.85

50.1
59.17
59.33
59.36
59.36
59.38

59.5

59.5

Time

2:02.72
2:03.74
2:04.46
2:04.84
2:05.22
2:05.31
2:05.31
2:05.96
2:06.06
2:06.49
2:06.71
2:07.22
2:07.40
2:07.53
2:07.65
2:08.04
2:08.12
2:08.15
2:08.40
2:08.48
2:08.78
2:08.88
2:09.20
2:09.29

Time

2:06.46
2:06.48
2:06.89
2:07.47
2:07.49
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

818765
412404
881836
1104545
544606
1115931
519822
809674
821422
1254345
828188
760898
526624
474433
881037
481304
762178
778735
371592

Robbie Jones
Nathan Hughes
Jonathan Milner
Santos Villalon
Alexander Boyd
Sam Dailley
Adam Metcalf
Kyle Booth
Matthew George
Andrew Macintosh
Daniel Morley
Adam Wilson

Ben Hooper
Christy Moon
Fraser Allison
Christian Tai
Gregory Butler
James Woodward
Connor Joyce

Tigerslersey
Hatfield

Co Leeds
Millfield
Thanet Swim
Mt Kelly
Ellesmere Co
Co Cardiff

Co Salford
Eastkilbride
Derwentside
Newcastle
Hillingdon
Chelsea&West
Warrender Ba
Bourmth Coll
Co Derby
Hatfield
Cockermouth

17
18
17
17
17
17
17
17
18
17
17
17
18
18
18
17
18
18
18

British Summer Championships Male 400 Individual Medley 17/18

Rank

O 00N UL B WN -
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D WNRPROWVOOKNOOUDWNRO

Member
412404
761755
719756
881037
881836
760898
744346
818765
846108
481373
821422
474433
764066
716916
801040
778088
799669
880981
844898
844813
864596
734138
791458
765730

Name

Nathan Hughes
Ben Harrison
Archie Plowman
Fraser Allison
Jonathan Milner
Adam Wilson
Joel Thompson
Robbie Jones
Marcus Dey
Oliver O'Halleron
Matthew George
Christy Moon
Joshua Harris
Giano Napolitano
James Macdonald
Myles Turner
Lewis Gilchrist
Jakob Goodman
Ben Cope
Alexander Borisov
James Bilbao
Jamie Scholes
Callum Smart
Daniel Ferguson

Ranked Club
Hatfield

Mt Kelly
Northampton
Warrender Ba
Co Leeds
Newcastle
Ellesmere Co
TigersJersey
Co Salford
Derwentside
Co Salford
Chelsea&West
Nova Cent'n
Bellshill
Warrender Ba
West Suffolk
Co Oxford
Millfield
Royal Wolv
Camden Swiss
Ellesmere Co
Co Peterboro
Co Oxford
Trojan

Age
18
18
17
18
17
17
17
17
17
18
18
18
17
18
17
18
18
18
17
17
17
18
18
17

2:07.85
2:08.58
2:08.61
2:09.37
2:09.47
2:09.58
2:09.60
2:10.41
2:10.56
2:10.61
2:10.66
2:10.70
2:10.80
2:10.90
2:10.93
2:10.96
2:11.03
2:11.23
2:11.28

Time

4:29.34
4:32.72
4:34.00
4:34.03
4:34.40
4:34.43
4:34.45
4:35.77
4:37.04
4:37.32
4:37.40
4:37.50
4:37.95
4:38.45
4:39.10
4:39.24
4:39.30
4:39.68
4:40.15
4:40.68
4:40.77
4:40.81
4:42.96
4:43.36



